

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 9 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 4, line 24, delete "family" and insert "firearm"
- 1.3 Page 4, line 25, delete "or household members" and delete "518B.01, subdivision 2"
- 1.4 and insert "609.666, subdivision 1, paragraph (a)"
- 1.5 Page 4, line 26, delete "may" and insert "shall"
- 1.6 Page 4, line 27, delete "either party" and insert "the respondent" and delete everything
- 1.7 after the period
- 1.8 Page 4, line 28, delete everything before "Actions"
- 1.9 Page 5, line 4, delete "for protection from firearm violence"
- 1.10 Page 5, line 6, delete "any family"
- 1.11 Page 5, line 7, delete "or household members," and delete the comma and insert "or"
- 1.12 Page 5, line 8, delete everything after "attorney" and insert a period
- 1.13 Page 5, line 13, after "in" insert "section 624.7162,"
- 1.14 Page 5, line 14, delete "3" and insert "2"
- 1.15 Page 5, delete lines 27 to 28
- 1.16 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 1.17 Page 7, line 8, delete everything after the period
- 1.18 Page 7, delete lines 9 to 11
- 1.19 Page 9, line 10, delete "624.7146" and insert "624.7144"
- 1.20 Page 13, line 6, after "designee" insert ", or a city or county attorney,"